

**Sh. Sunil Kumar vs. H.P. Road Transport Corporation &
another**

Arb. Case No.452 of 2024

08.04.2024 Present: Ms, Kritika Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for the respondents.

OMP(M) No.15 of 2024

Notice. Mr. Rahul, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants. As prayed for, reply be filed within three weeks. List thereafter, before the appropriate Bench.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

April 08, 2024
(Rishi)