

***Sunil Kumar versus Himachal Pradesh Road
Transport Corporation & Another***

Arb. Case No.452 of 2024

02.12.2024 Present: Ms. Ritu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the
respondents.

OMP(M) No.15 of 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for
time to file rejoinder in support of the contentions in
the application.

Needful be done within three weeks.

List thereafter.

December 02, 2012
(Yashwant)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge