

Sunil Kumar v. Himachal Road Transport Corporation and Anr.

CARBC No. 53 of 2025

21.5.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Reply to the objections stands filed on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file rejoinder, if any. Records of leaned Arbitrator, if not already received, be called for.

May 21, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**