

**Sunil Kumar vs. Himachal Road Transport Corporation and  
another**

**CARBC No.53 of 2025**

22.08.2025      Present      Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondent.

**Admit.**

Since pleadings in the case are complete and parties  
are duly represented, let the case at hand be listed for final  
hearing on 13.11.2025. In the meanwhile, record of learned  
Arbitrator, if not already received, be called for.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

August 22, 2025  
(shankar)