

Sunil Kumar Vs. HRTC & Anr.

CARBC No.53 of 2025

13.11.2025 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Shama, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

Since Court time is over, list on 23.03.2026 along with CWP No.1016 of 2023.

November 13, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge